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Under 13 Boys Slalom    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Trejo Diego MEX    -13 M 2,00/55/13.00 2,00/55/13.00 1000,00 
2    Pigozzi Robert DOM    -13 M 2,50/55/14.25 2,50/55/16.00 855,26 
3    Desgroux Nicolas CHI    -13 M 4,00/52/16.00 4,50/49 276,32 
4    Giorgis Ignacio ARG    -13 M 4,00/46 4,50/43 105,26 
5    Zohar Patricio ARG    -13 M  

Under 13 Girls Slalom    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Naser Fernanda CHI    -13 F 2,50/52/14.25 2,00/52/13.00 1000,00 
2    Gonzalez Valentina CHI    -13 F 4,00/52/16.00 4,00/52/16.00 736,84 
3    Cuglievan Natalia PER    -13 F 3,00/52/16.00 4,00/52/16.00 736,84 
4    Boher Lara ARG    -13 F 3,50/46 2,50/49 381,58 
5    Giordano Paloma ARG    -13 F 0,00/37 Mini  

Under 17 Boys Slalom    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Torres Andrés MEX    -17 M 2,00/58/12.00 3,00/58/12.00 1000,00 
2    Naser Sebastian CHI    -17 M 2,00/58/12.00 2,25/58/12.00 977,27 
3    Gomez Ignacio MEX    -17 M 2,00/58/12.00 2,00/58/12.00 969,70 
4    Gana Luis Eugenio CHI    -17 M 3,00/58/13.00 818,18 
5    Mejia Alberto COL    -17 M 2,50/58/13.00 803,03 
6    Monassi Arthur BRA    -17 M 3,50/58/14.25 651,52 
6    Snihur Nicolas ARG    -17 M 3,50/58/14.25 651,52 

Under 17 Girls Slalom    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Cuglievan Ivanna PER    -17 F 2,00/55/13.00 0,00/55/12.00 1363,64 
2    Naser Nicole CHI    -17 F 3,00/55/16.00 4,00/55/14.25 1000,00 
3    Trejo Fernanda MEX    -17 F 2,00/55/16.00 3,00/55/16.00 681,82 

Under 21 Men Slalom    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Graf Bernardo MEX    -21 M 3,00/58/11.25 5,50/58/12.00 1000,00 
2    Castro Pablo CHI    -21 M 4,00/58/12.00 4,00/58/12.00 848,48 
3    Linares Roberto COL    -21 M 2,50/58/12.00 4,00/58/12.00 848,48 
4    Ritter Emile CHI    -21 M 4,00/58/12.00 2,50/58/12.00 848,48 
5    Malarszuk Martin ARG    -21 M 2,00/58/12.00 787,88 
6    Patricio Agustin ARG    -21 M 1,00/58/12.00 757,58 
7    Castro Francisco CHI    -21 M 5,50/58/13.00 712,12 
8    Mustafa Mario PER    -21 M 4,50/58/18.25 136,36 

Under 21 Ladies Slalom    Results
 Homologation: World record
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      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Delgado Angela COL    -21 F 3,50/55/13.00 1,00/55/12.00 1000,00 
2    Negrao Juliana BRA    -21 F 3,00/55/13.00 5,00/55/13.00 920,00 

Open Men Slalom    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Julio Javier ARG    Ope M 2,00/58/10.75 1,00/58/10.75 1000,00 
2    Renosto Jorge ARG    Ope M 0,50/58/11.25 3,00/58/11.25 868,42 
3    Graf Bernardo (O) MEX    Ope M 0,50/58/12.00 3,00/58/11.25 868,42 
4    Chicharro Diego CHI    Ope M 2,50/58/12.00 1,50/58/11.25 828,95 
5    Mejia Alberto (O) COL    Ope M 0,50/58/12.00 0,50/58/12.00 644,74 
6    López Martín (O) ARG    Ope M 1,50/58/12.00 1,50/58/13.00 671,05 
7    Torres Arturo MEX    Ope M 0,50/58/18.25 13,16 

Open Ladies Slalom    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Vinuales Veronica ARG    Ope F 2,50/55/14.25 3,00/55/12.00 1800,00 
2    Negrao Juliana (O) BRA    Ope F 4,00/55/14.25 3,00/55/13.00 1400,00 
3    Cuglievan Ivanna (O) PER    Ope F 1,50/55/13.00 2,00/55/13.00 1333,33 
4    Naser Nicole (O) CHI    Ope F 3,00/55/14.25 4,00/55/16.00 1000,00 
5    Mara Malarczuk ARG    Ope F 3,00/55/18.25 3,00/55/18.25 200,00 

Senior 1 Men Slalom    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    López Martín ARG    Se1 M 6,00/55/14.25 3,00/55/11.25 1000,00 
2    Giordano Carlos ARG    Se1 M 0,50/55/12.00 2,50/55/12.00 803,03 
3    Giorgis German ARG    Se1 M 2,50/55/13.00 4,00/55/13.00 666,67 
4    Castro Larrain Pablo CHI    Se1 M 3,00/55/14.25 3,00/55/13.00 636,36 

Senior 1 Ladies Slalom    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Aznarez Maria Ines ARG    Se1 F 2,00/52 4,00/55/18.25 10,00 

Senior 2 Men Slalom    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Cuglievan Juan C PER    Se2 M 0,50/55/10.75 3,00/55/11.25 1328,12 
2    Rosemberg Ruben CHI    Se2 M 1,50/55/11.25 2,00/55/11.25

(Tie break: 2,00/55/11.25)
1187,50 

3    Peschiera Gonzalo PER    Se2 M 1,50/55/11.25 2,00/55/11.25
(Tie break: 1,50/55/11.25)

1187,50 

4    Negrao Rafael BRA    Se2 M 3,00/55/11.25 1,50/55/11.25 1218,75 
5    Ritter Robert CHI    Se2 M 2,00/55/12.00 2,50/55/14.25 1000,00 
6    Desgroux Carlos CHI    Se2 M 2,00/55/13.00 812,50 
7    Collazo Carlos ARG    Se2 M 3,50/55/16.00 484,38 
8    Crudele Jorge ARG    Se2 M 5,00/55/18.25 343,75 
9    Lassaga Alejandro ARG    Se2 M 0,25/55/18.25 195,31 
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Senior 2 Ladies Slalom    Results

Under 13 Boys Tricks    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Trejo Diego MEX    -13 M 4040 4540 1000,00 
2    Giorgis Ignacio ARG    -13 M 1340 1770 389,87 
3    Zohar Patricio ARG    -13 M 870 650 191,63 

Under 13 Girls Tricks    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Cuglievan Natalia PER    -13 F 3430 3670 1048,57 
2    Naser Fernanda CHI    -13 F 3110 3500 1000,00 
3    Gonzalez Valentina CHI    -13 F 1110 1820 520,00 
4    Giordano Paloma ARG    -13 F 530 400 151,43 

Under 17 Boys Tricks    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Torres Andrés MEX    -17 M 4970 6790 1000,00 
2    Mejia Alberto COL    -17 M 4370 3750 643,59 
3    Naser Sebastian CHI    -17 M 810 3430 505,15 
4    Gomez Ignacio MEX    -17 M 2770 2610 407,95 

Under 17 Girls Tricks    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Naser Nicole CHI    -17 F 4000 4870 1000,00 
2    Trejo Fernanda MEX    -17 F 3610 3730 765,91 

Under 21 Men Tricks    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Graf Bernardo MEX    -21 M 4530 3710 1000,00 
2    Malarszuk Martin ARG    -21 M 2930 3630 801,32 
3    Ritter Emile CHI    -21 M 4260 3500 940,40 
4    Linares Roberto COL    -21 M 2900 2080 640,18 
5    Patricio Agustin ARG    -21 M 1920 423,84 

Under 21 Ladies Tricks    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Delgado Angela COL    -21 F 5220 6550 1000,00 
2    Negrao Juliana BRA    -21 F 2380 3030 462,60 

Open Men Tricks    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  
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      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Julio Javier ARG    Ope M 9560 7870 1000,00 
2    Renosto Jorge ARG    Ope M 9170 7670 959,21 
3    Torres Arturo MEX    Ope M 5760 6010 628,66 
4    Mejia Alberto (O) COL    Ope M 3960 4390 459,21 
5    Graf Bernardo (O) MEX    Ope M 3510 4070 425,73 
6    López Martín (O) ARG    Ope M 3220 3420 357,74 
7    Chicharro Diego CHI    Ope M 2670 279,29 
8    Muñoz Miguel ARG    Ope M 2220 232,22 

Open Ladies Tricks    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Naser Nicole (O) CHI    Ope F 4740 4250 1000,00 
2    Negrao Juliana (O) BRA    Ope F 2580 3030 639,24 

Senior 1 Men Tricks    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    López Martín ARG    Se1 M 3420 2920 1000,00 
2    Giorgis German ARG    Se1 M 2740 2190 801,17 
3    Giordano Carlos ARG    Se1 M 2640 1230 771,93 

Senior 2 Men Tricks    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Negrao Rafael BRA    Se2 M 3520 3220 1201,37 
2    Ritter Robert CHI    Se2 M 2640 2930 1000,00 
3    Crudele Jorge ARG    Se2 M 2130 2360 805,46 
4    Lassaga Alejandro ARG    Se2 M 490 370 167,24 

Under 13 Boys Jump    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Trejo Diego MEX    -13 M 28,9m 28,9m 1000,00 
2    Pigozzi Robert DOM    -13 M 20,7m 22,3m 258,43 

Under 13 Girls Jump    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Naser Fernanda CHI    -13 F 17,3m 15,9m 1000,00 

Under 17 Boys Jump    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Mejia Alberto COL    -17 M 43,7m 47,0m 1000,00 
2    Naser Sebastian CHI    -17 M 39,4m 41,9m 811,11 
3    Gomez Ignacio MEX    -17 M 38,1m 40,1m 744,44 
4    Torres Andrés MEX    -17 M 37,2m 40,1m 744,44 
5    Gana Luis Eugenio CHI    -17 M 30,4m 31,3m 418,52 
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Under 17 Girls Jump    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Naser Nicole CHI    -17 F 24,3m 26,2m 1000,00 

Under 21 Men Jump    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Castro Pablo CHI    -21 M 50,1m 52,1m 1193,83 
2    Linares Roberto COL    -21 M 46,8m 47,7m 1000,00 
3    Ritter Emile CHI    -21 M 46,7m 46,9m 964,76 
4    Graf Bernardo MEX    -21 M 41,8m 39,7m 740,09 
5    Malarszuk Martin ARG    -21 M 25,9m 24,7m 39,65 
6    Patricio Agustin ARG    -21 M 33,7m 383,26 

Under 21 Ladies Jump    Results

Open Men Jump    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Julio Javier ARG    Ope M 57,1m 58,0m 1000,00 
2    Torres Arturo MEX    Ope M 47,3m 46,7m 675,76 
3    Mejia Alberto (O) COL    Ope M 45,4m 46,4m 648,48 
4    López Martín (O) ARG    Ope M 43,7m 44,7m 596,97 
5    Renosto Jorge ARG    Ope M 45,9m 44,6m 633,33 
6    Graf Bernardo (O) MEX    Ope M 41,6m 42,7m 536,36 

Open Ladies Jump    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Naser Nicole (O) CHI    Ope F 25,0m 25,8m 1000,00 

Senior 1 Men Jump    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    López Martín ARG    Se1 M 44,9m 43,6m 1000,00 
2    Giorgis German ARG    Se1 M 34,8m 36,3m 654,62 

Senior 2 Men Jump    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Ritter Robert CHI    Se2 M 27,4m 27,6m 1000,00 

Under 13 Boys Overall  Results

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1    Trejo Diego MEX    -13 M 1000,00  1000,00  1000,00  3000,00 
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Under 13 Girls Overall  Results

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1    Naser Fernanda CHI    -13 F 1000,00  1000,00  1000,00  3000,00 

Under 17 Boys Overall  Results

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1    Torres Andrés MEX    -17 M 1000,00  1000,00  744,44  2744,44 
2    Mejia Alberto COL    -17 M 803,03  643,59  1000,00  2446,62 
3    Naser Sebastian CHI    -17 M 977,27  505,15  811,11  2293,53 
4    Gomez Ignacio MEX    -17 M 969,70  407,95  744,44  2122,09 

Under 17 Girls Overall  Results

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1    Naser Nicole CHI    -17 F 1000,00  1000,00  1000,00  3000,00 

Under 21 Men Overall  Results

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1    Ritter Emile CHI    -21 M 848,48  940,40  964,76  2753,64 
2    Graf Bernardo MEX    -21 M 1000,00  1000,00  740,09  2740,09 
3    Linares Roberto COL    -21 M 848,48  640,18  1000,00  2488,66 
4    Malarszuk Martin ARG    -21 M 787,88  801,32  39,65  1628,85 
5    Patricio Agustin ARG    -21 M 757,58  423,84  383,26  1564,68 

Under 21 Ladies Overall  Results

Open Men Overall  Results

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1    Julio Javier ARG    Ope M 1000,00  1000,00  1000,00  3000,00 
2    Renosto Jorge ARG    Ope M 868,42  959,21  633,33  2460,96 
3    Graf Bernardo (O) MEX    Ope M 868,42  425,73  536,36  1830,51 
4    Mejia Alberto (O) COL    Ope M 644,74  459,21  648,48  1752,43 
5    López Martín (O) ARG    Ope M 671,05  357,74  596,97  1625,76 
6    Torres Arturo MEX    Ope M 13,16  628,66  675,76  1317,58 

Open Ladies Overall  Results

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1    Naser Nicole (O) CHI    Ope F 1000,00  1000,00  1000,00  3000,00 

Senior 1 Men Overall  Results

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
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      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1    López Martín ARG    Se1 M 1000,00  1000,00  1000,00  3000,00 
2    Giorgis German ARG    Se1 M 666,67  801,17  654,62  2122,46 

Senior 1 Ladies Overall  Results

Senior 2 Men Overall  Results

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1    Ritter Robert CHI    Se2 M 1000,00  1000,00  1000,00  3000,00 

Senior 2 Ladies Overall  Results

Under 13 Boys Slalom    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Trejo Diego MEX    -13 M 2,00/55/13.00 2,00/55/13.00 1000,00 
2    Pigozzi Robert DOM    -13 M 2,50/55/14.25 2,50/55/16.00 855,26 
3    Desgroux Nicolas CHI    -13 M 4,00/52/16.00 4,50/49 276,32 
4    Giorgis Ignacio ARG    -13 M 4,00/46 4,50/43 105,26 
5    Zohar Patricio ARG    -13 M  

Under 13 Girls Slalom    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Naser Fernanda CHI    -13 F 2,50/52/14.25 2,00/52/13.00 1000,00 
2    Gonzalez Valentina CHI    -13 F 4,00/52/16.00 4,00/52/16.00 736,84 
3    Cuglievan Natalia PER    -13 F 3,00/52/16.00 4,00/52/16.00 736,84 
4    Boher Lara ARG    -13 F 3,50/46 2,50/49 381,58 
5    Giordano Paloma ARG    -13 F 0,00/37 Mini  

Under 17 Boys Slalom    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Torres Andrés MEX    -17 M 2,00/58/12.00 3,00/58/12.00 1000,00 
2    Naser Sebastian CHI    -17 M 2,00/58/12.00 2,25/58/12.00 977,27 
3    Gomez Ignacio MEX    -17 M 2,00/58/12.00 2,00/58/12.00 969,70 
4    Gana Luis Eugenio CHI    -17 M 3,00/58/13.00 818,18 
5    Mejia Alberto COL    -17 M 2,50/58/13.00 803,03 
6    Monassi Arthur BRA    -17 M 3,50/58/14.25 651,52 
6    Snihur Nicolas ARG    -17 M 3,50/58/14.25 651,52 

Under 17 Girls Slalom    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Cuglievan Ivanna PER    -17 F 2,00/55/13.00 0,00/55/12.00 1363,64 
2    Naser Nicole CHI    -17 F 3,00/55/16.00 4,00/55/14.25 1000,00 
3    Trejo Fernanda MEX    -17 F 2,00/55/16.00 3,00/55/16.00 681,82 
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Under 21 Men Slalom    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Graf Bernardo MEX    -21 M 3,00/58/11.25 5,50/58/12.00 1000,00 
2    Castro Pablo CHI    -21 M 4,00/58/12.00 4,00/58/12.00 848,48 
3    Linares Roberto COL    -21 M 2,50/58/12.00 4,00/58/12.00 848,48 
3    Ritter Emile CHI    -21 M 4,00/58/12.00 2,50/58/12.00 848,48 
5    Malarszuk Martin ARG    -21 M 2,00/58/12.00 787,88 
6    Patricio Agustin ARG    -21 M 1,00/58/12.00 757,58 
7    Castro Francisco CHI    -21 M 5,50/58/13.00 712,12 
8    Mustafa Mario PER    -21 M 4,50/58/18.25 136,36 

Under 21 Ladies Slalom    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Delgado Angela COL    -21 F 3,50/55/13.00 1,00/55/12.00 1000,00 
2    Negrao Juliana BRA    -21 F 3,00/55/13.00 5,00/55/13.00 920,00 

Open Men Slalom    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Julio Javier ARG    Ope M 2,00/58/10.75 1,00/58/10.75 1000,00 
2    Renosto Jorge ARG    Ope M 0,50/58/11.25 3,00/58/11.25 868,42 
3    Graf Bernardo (O) MEX    Ope M 0,50/58/12.00 3,00/58/11.25 868,42 
4    Chicharro Diego CHI    Ope M 2,50/58/12.00 1,50/58/11.25 828,95 
5    López Martín (O) ARG    Ope M 1,50/58/12.00 1,50/58/13.00 671,05 
6    Mejia Alberto (O) COL    Ope M 0,50/58/12.00 0,50/58/12.00 644,74 
7    Torres Arturo MEX    Ope M 0,50/58/18.25 13,16 

Open Ladies Slalom    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Vinuales Veronica ARG    Ope F 2,50/55/14.25 3,00/55/12.00 1800,00 
2    Negrao Juliana (O) BRA    Ope F 4,00/55/14.25 3,00/55/13.00 1400,00 
3    Cuglievan Ivanna (O) PER    Ope F 1,50/55/13.00 2,00/55/13.00 1333,33 
4    Naser Nicole (O) CHI    Ope F 3,00/55/14.25 4,00/55/16.00 1000,00 
5    Mara Malarczuk ARG    Ope F 3,00/55/18.25 3,00/55/18.25 200,00 

Senior 1 Men Slalom    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    López Martín ARG    Se1 M 6,00/55/14.25 3,00/55/11.25 1000,00 
2    Giordano Carlos ARG    Se1 M 0,50/55/12.00 2,50/55/12.00 803,03 
3    Giorgis German ARG    Se1 M 2,50/55/13.00 4,00/55/13.00 666,67 
4    Castro Larrain Pablo CHI    Se1 M 3,00/55/14.25 3,00/55/13.00 636,36 

Senior 1 Ladies Slalom    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Aznarez Maria Ines ARG    Se1 F 2,00/52 4,00/55/18.25 10,00 
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Senior 2 Men Slalom    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Cuglievan Juan C PER    Se2 M 0,50/55/10.75 3,00/55/11.25 1328,12 
2    Negrao Rafael BRA    Se2 M 3,00/55/11.25 1,50/55/11.25 1218,75 
3    Rosemberg Ruben CHI    Se2 M 1,50/55/11.25 2,00/55/11.25

(Tie break: 2,00/55/11.25)
1187,50 

4    Peschiera Gonzalo PER    Se2 M 1,50/55/11.25 2,00/55/11.25
(Tie break: 1,50/55/11.25)

1187,50 

5    Ritter Robert CHI    Se2 M 2,00/55/12.00 2,50/55/14.25 1000,00 
6    Desgroux Carlos CHI    Se2 M 2,00/55/13.00 812,50 
7    Collazo Carlos ARG    Se2 M 3,50/55/16.00 484,38 
8    Crudele Jorge ARG    Se2 M 5,00/55/18.25 343,75 
9    Lassaga Alejandro ARG    Se2 M 0,25/55/18.25 195,31 

Senior 2 Ladies Slalom    Results

Under 13 Boys Tricks    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Trejo Diego MEX    -13 M 4040 4540 1000,00 
2    Giorgis Ignacio ARG    -13 M 1340 1770 389,87 
3    Zohar Patricio ARG    -13 M 870 650 191,63 

Under 13 Girls Tricks    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Cuglievan Natalia PER    -13 F 3430 3670 1048,57 
2    Naser Fernanda CHI    -13 F 3110 3500 1000,00 
3    Gonzalez Valentina CHI    -13 F 1110 1820 520,00 
4    Giordano Paloma ARG    -13 F 530 400 151,43 

Under 17 Boys Tricks    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Torres Andrés MEX    -17 M 4970 6790 1000,00 
2    Mejia Alberto COL    -17 M 4370 3750 643,59 
3    Naser Sebastian CHI    -17 M 810 3430 505,15 
4    Gomez Ignacio MEX    -17 M 2770 2610 407,95 

Under 17 Girls Tricks    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Naser Nicole CHI    -17 F 4000 4870 1000,00 
2    Trejo Fernanda MEX    -17 F 3610 3730 765,91 

Under 21 Men Tricks    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  
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      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Graf Bernardo MEX    -21 M 4530 3710 1000,00 
2    Ritter Emile CHI    -21 M 4260 3500 940,40 
3    Malarszuk Martin ARG    -21 M 2930 3630 801,32 
4    Linares Roberto COL    -21 M 2900 2080 640,18 
5    Patricio Agustin ARG    -21 M 1920 423,84 

Under 21 Ladies Tricks    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Delgado Angela COL    -21 F 5220 6550 1000,00 
2    Negrao Juliana BRA    -21 F 2380 3030 462,60 

Open Men Tricks    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Julio Javier ARG    Ope M 9560 7870 1000,00 
2    Renosto Jorge ARG    Ope M 9170 7670 959,21 
3    Torres Arturo MEX    Ope M 5760 6010 628,66 
4    Mejia Alberto (O) COL    Ope M 3960 4390 459,21 
5    Graf Bernardo (O) MEX    Ope M 3510 4070 425,73 
6    López Martín (O) ARG    Ope M 3220 3420 357,74 
7    Chicharro Diego CHI    Ope M 2670 279,29 
8    Muñoz Miguel ARG    Ope M 2220 232,22 

Open Ladies Tricks    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Naser Nicole (O) CHI    Ope F 4740 4250 1000,00 
2    Negrao Juliana (O) BRA    Ope F 2580 3030 639,24 

Senior 1 Men Tricks    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    López Martín ARG    Se1 M 3420 2920 1000,00 
2    Giorgis German ARG    Se1 M 2740 2190 801,17 
3    Giordano Carlos ARG    Se1 M 2640 1230 771,93 

Senior 2 Men Tricks    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Negrao Rafael BRA    Se2 M 3520 3220 1201,37 
2    Ritter Robert CHI    Se2 M 2640 2930 1000,00 
3    Crudele Jorge ARG    Se2 M 2130 2360 805,46 
4    Lassaga Alejandro ARG    Se2 M 490 370 167,24 

Under 13 Boys Jump    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Trejo Diego MEX    -13 M 28,9m 28,9m 1000,00 
2    Pigozzi Robert DOM    -13 M 20,7m 22,3m 258,43 
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Under 13 Girls Jump    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Naser Fernanda CHI    -13 F 17,3m 15,9m 1000,00 

Under 17 Boys Jump    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Mejia Alberto COL    -17 M 43,7m 47,0m 1000,00 
2    Naser Sebastian CHI    -17 M 39,4m 41,9m 811,11 
3    Gomez Ignacio MEX    -17 M 38,1m 40,1m 744,44 
4    Torres Andrés MEX    -17 M 37,2m 40,1m 744,44 
5    Gana Luis Eugenio CHI    -17 M 30,4m 31,3m 418,52 

Under 17 Girls Jump    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Naser Nicole CHI    -17 F 24,3m 26,2m 1000,00 

Under 21 Men Jump    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Castro Pablo CHI    -21 M 50,1m 52,1m 1193,83 
2    Linares Roberto COL    -21 M 46,8m 47,7m 1000,00 
3    Ritter Emile CHI    -21 M 46,7m 46,9m 964,76 
4    Graf Bernardo MEX    -21 M 41,8m 39,7m 740,09 
5    Patricio Agustin ARG    -21 M 33,7m 383,26 
6    Malarszuk Martin ARG    -21 M 25,9m 24,7m 39,65 

Under 21 Ladies Jump    Results

Open Men Jump    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Julio Javier ARG    Ope M 57,1m 58,0m 1000,00 
2    Torres Arturo MEX    Ope M 47,3m 46,7m 675,76 
3    Mejia Alberto (O) COL    Ope M 45,4m 46,4m 648,48 
4    Renosto Jorge ARG    Ope M 45,9m 44,6m 633,33 
5    López Martín (O) ARG    Ope M 43,7m 44,7m 596,97 
6    Graf Bernardo (O) MEX    Ope M 41,6m 42,7m 536,36 

Open Ladies Jump    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Naser Nicole (O) CHI    Ope F 25,0m 25,8m 1000,00 

Senior 1 Men Jump    Results
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 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    López Martín ARG    Se1 M 44,9m 43,6m 1000,00 
2    Giorgis German ARG    Se1 M 34,8m 36,3m 654,62 

Senior 2 Men Jump    Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Categ.   eliminatoria   final   Overall  

1    Ritter Robert CHI    Se2 M 27,4m 27,6m 1000,00 

Chief Judge
Gisler Larry

Homologator
Gisler Larry

Scorer
Restrepo Diego


